Many victims would not be able to receive rehabilitation services, counseling services, or bury a 

loved one without compensation awarded by the Commission.   

The Commission has processed over 30,000 victim applications since 19841, and, since 

inception, has awarded over thirty-one million dollars ($31,000,000) in compensation to victims 

of crime in addition to saving over three million dollars ($3,000,000) in medical expenses 

through the Commission’s Medical Expense Reduction Project.  These awards have assisted 

victims with medical costs, counseling costs, lost wages, and funeral expenses not covered by